

20 March 2018

Company Announcements Office  
Australian Securities Exchange

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## **Typographical Errors**

The "Appendix 4D – Half Year Results – 31 December 2017" Interim Financial Report lodged with the ASX on 23 February 2018 contained typographical errors.

The typographical errors were as follows:

- page 5, Net Asset of \$46,006,784 should read \$47,006,784
- page 6, Issued capital at 1 July 2017 \$42,288,495 should read \$46,288,495 and Balance at 31 December 2017 \$42,427,558 should read \$46,427,558.

**These now have been corrected and the accounts have been reissued.**

On behalf of the Directors,



Gabriel Radzynski  
Chairman

Sydney  
20 March 2018